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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND      SUPERIOR COURT 
PROVIDENCE, SC 
 
 
 
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND, 

Plaintiff, 
 
vs. 
 
AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. 
ET AL., 

Defendant. 
 

 
 
 
 
 

C.A. No.: PC-2024-04526 

 DECEMBER 19, 2024 

 
JOINT STIPULATION EXTENDING TIME FOR DEFENDANT COLLINS ENGINEERING,  

INC. TO RESPOND TO DEFENDANT VANASSE HANGEN BRUSTLIN, INC.’S 
INTERROGATORIES AND REQUESTS FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS 

 

 The Defendant, Vanasse Hangen Brustlin, Inc., and Defendant Collins Engineering, Inc. hereby 

jointly agree that Defendant Collins Engineering, Inc. shall have up to and including February 28, 2025 to 

respond to Defendant Vanasse Hangen Brustlin, Inc.’s Interrogatories and Request for Production of 

Documents.   
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Respectfully submitted,      Respectfully submitted,  
The Defendant, Vanasse Hangen Bruslin, Inc.   The Defendant, Collins Engineering, Inc. 
By and through their attorney,     By and through their attorney,   
 
/s/ Brian C. Newberry          /s/ Richard M. Dighello, Jr  
Brian C. Newberry, Esq., #5542    Richard M. Dighello, Jr., Esq., #6733 
Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith, LLP   Updike, Kelly & Spellacy, P.C.  
One Citizens Plaza, Suite 1120    225 Asylum St., 20th Floor  
Providence, RI 02903      Hartford, CT 06103 
P: (401) 405-3309      P: (860) 548-2633 
Brian.newberry@lewisbrisbois.com    rdighello@uks.com  
 
 
 
 
Dated: December 19, 2024     Dated: December 19, 2024 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on December 19, 2024, I filed and served this document through the electronic 
filing system to the following parties: 

Attorneys for Plaintiff State of Rhode Island: 
 

Max Wistow, Esquire      Michael P. Robinson, Esquire.  
Wistow, Sheehan & Loveley, P.C.   Savage Law Partners, LLP  
127 Dorrance Street     564 South Water Street 
Providence, RI 02903     Providence, RI 02903 
mwistow@wisbar.com     mrobinson@savagelawpartners.com 

 
Johnathan N. Savage, Esquire    Alyssa L. Lemire, Esquire 
Savage Law Partners, LLP      Savage Law Partners, LLP 
564 South Water Street     564 South Water Street 
Providence, RI 02903     Providence, RI 02903 
js@savagelawpartners.com     Alemire@savagelawpartners.com 

 
Edward D. Pare III, Esquire     
Savage Law Partners, LLP      
South Water Street Providence,      
RI 02903       
epare@savagelawpartners.com      

 
Attorneys for Defendant AECOM: 

 
Melanie DeMattia, Esquire    Michael Filbin, Esquire (pro hac vice) 
Cozen O’Connor     Cozen O’Connor     
200 State Street, Suite 1105    200 State Street, Suite 1105 
Boston, MA 02109     Boston, MA 02109 
mdemattia@cozen.com     mfilbin@cozen.com 

Amanda R. Prosek, Esquire    Lawerence M. Prosen, Esquire (pro hac vice) 
Lamontagne, Spaulding & Hayes, LLP  Cozen O’Connor 
100 Midway Road, Suite 15    200 State Street, Suite 1105 
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Cranston, RI 02920     Boston, MA 02109 
aprosek@lshattorneys.com    lprosen@cozen.com 

Courtney Ann Richards, Esquire   Wendy Venoit, Esquire    
Cozen O’Connor     Cozen O’Connor     
200 State Street, Suite 1105    200 State Street, Suite 1105   
Boston, MA 02109     Boston, MA 02109 
crichards@cozen.com      wvenoit@cozen.com   

 
 

Attorneys for Defendant Aetna Bridge Company: 
 

Michael Kelly, Esquire     Sean Klammer, Esquire 
KSPR Law, PC     KSPR Law, PC 
128 Dorrance Street, Suite 300    128 Dorrance Street, Suite 300  
Providence, RI 02903     Providence, RI 02903 
mkelly@ksprlaw.com      sklammer@ksprlaw.com  

 
Jackson C. Parmenter, Esquire  
KSPR Law, PC  
128 Dorrance Street, Suite 300  
Providence, RI 02903 
jparmenter@ksprlaw.com 
 

 
Attorneys Defendant for Aries Support, Inc:     

 
Paul S. Callaghan, Esquire    Brent S. Davis, Esquire   
Higgins, Cavanagh & Cooney, LLP   LaSalle & Kelleher, P.C 
10 Dorrance Street, Suite 400     One Turks Head Place, Suite 450 
Providence, RI 02903     Providence, RI 02903  
pcallaghan@hcc-law.com     bdavis@lasallekelleher.com   

 
     
John F. Kelleher  
LaSalle & Kelleher, P.C.  
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One Turks Head Place, Suite 450  
Providence, RI 02903 
jkelleher@lasallekelleher.com   
 
Attorneys for Defendant Barlette Heavy Division, Inc:  

 
Jeffrey R. Blease, Esquire (pro hac vice)  Christopher Mellado, Esquire  
Foley & Lardner LLP      Foley & Lardner LLP 
One Park Row      One Park Row  
Providence, RI 02903     Providence, RI 02903 
JBlease@foley.com      chris.mellado@foley.com  

 
Jeffrey B. Pine, Esquire  
Lynch & Pine, LLC 
One Park Row 
Providence, RI 02903 
jpine@lynchpine.com  
 
Attorneys for Defendant Barletta/Aetna 1-195 Washington Bridge:  
 
Jeffrey R. Blease, Esquire (pro hac vice)  Christopher Mellado, Esquire  
Foley & Lardner LLP      Foley & Lardner LLP 
One Park Row      One Park Row  
Providence, RI 02903     Providence, RI 02903 
JBlease@foley.com      chris.mellado@foley.com  

 
Jeffrey B. Pine, Esquire  
Lynch & Pine, LLC 
One Park Row 
Providence, RI 02903 
jpine@lynchpine.com  
              
Attorneys for Defendant Commonwealth Engineers & Consultants, Inc.:     

 
Susan M. Silva, Esquire  
Peabody & Arnold LLP  
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Federal Reserve Plaza  
Boston, MA 02210 
ssilva@peabodyarnold.com  

 
Attorneys for Defendant Jacob Engineering Group, Inc.: 

 
Michael R. Creta, Esquire  
K&L Gates LLP  
17 Walnut Knolls  
Canton, MA 02021 
Michael.creta@klgates.com  

   
Attorneys for Defendant Michael Baker, International :    

 
Katherine E. Kohm, Esquire     Sheya Rivard, Esquire  
Pierce Atwood LLP      Pierce Atwood LLP  
Mary DeFontes      Mary DeFontes  
Providence, RI 02903     Providence, RI 02903 
Kkohm@pierceatwood.com     srivard@pierceatwood.com  

 
Christopher C. Whiteny, Esquire.  
Pierce Atwood LLP  
One Citizens Plaza, 10th Floor  
Providence, RI 02903 

 aizzo@pierceatwood.com 

 

Attorney for Defendant PRIME AE Group, Inc.: 

 

Sam Cote, Esquire.      John A. Donovan III, Esquire.  

Sloane and Walsh, LLP     Sloane and Walsh, LLP 

One Boston Place, 201 Washington Street   One Boston Place, 201 Washington Street 

Suite 1600       Suite 1600  

Boston, MA 02108     Boston, MA 02108 

loconnor@sloanewalsh.com     jdonovan@sloanewalsh.com  
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Attorney for Defendant Steere Engineering, Inc.:  

 

Warren D. Hutchinson, Esquire.  

Freeman Mathis & Gary LLP  

60 State Street 

Boston, MA 02109 

Diane.fate@fmglaw.com  

 

Attorney for TranSystems Corporation:  

 

Mark P. Dolan, Esquire.  

Rice Dolan & Kershaw 

72 Pine Street, Suite 300  

Providence, RI 02903 

mdolan@ricedolan.com  

 

Attorney for Vanasse Hangen Brustlin, Inc.:  

 

Amanda Mathieu, Esquire.      Brian C. Newbury, Esquire.  

Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP    Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP 

1 International Plaza       1 International Plaza  

Boston, MA 02109      Boston, MA 02109 

Kristen.brum@lewisbrisbois.com     melissa.andtrade@lewisbrisbois.com  
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This document electronically filed and/or served is available for viewing and/or downloading from the Rhode Island 
Judiciary's Electronic Filing System. 

 

      
 
       /s/ Richard M. Dighello, Jr  

Richard M. Dighello, Jr. 
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